
EPHRAIM MOGALE 
LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

Leeuwfontein Office   (013) 261 8506
Elandskraal Office      (013) 261 8509
Zamenkomst Office    (013) 973 9160

 111 Marble Hall 0450
tel. (013) 261 8400

INVITATION TO BID
These are subject to the PPPFA as amended and the Preferential Procurement Regulations 2017 and the General Conditions of Contract 

and, if applicable, to any special conditions of contract.

Bid No Description Requirements Technical Enquiries Non-refundable 
bid fee 

Closing Date 
and Time

PMLM/
8/3/406

Supply and Delivery of five Refuse Container 
(Re-advert) 

Local Content and 
production of 100% 
on steel value add 
products

C Badenhorst, 
tel. (013) 261 8480
email: cbadenhorst@
emogalelm.gov.za

R650.00 12/08/2022 at 
12:00

EPMLM/
8/3/420

Appointment of a Service Provider for the Development 
of a Feasibility Study for a Regional Shopping Centre in 
Marble Hall Town 

Proven past relevant 
experience 

A Bvuma, 
tel. (013) 261 8464 
email: abvuma@
emogalelm.gov.za 

R650.00 15/08/2022 at 
12:00

EPMLM/
8/3/421

Appointment of Service Provider to Conduct a 
Comprehensive Land Audit for Ephraim Mogale Local 
Municipality

Proven past relevant 
experience

A Bvuma, 
tel. (013) 261 8464
email: abvuma@
emogalelm.gov.za 

R1080.00 15/08/2022 at 
12:00

EPMLM/
8/3/422

Supply and delivery of a speed camera with a semi-
permanent camera housing

Proven past relevant 
experience

J Mashishi, tel. (013) 261 
8479
email: jmashishi@
emogalelm.gov.za

R650.00 12/08/2022 at 
12:00

EPMLM/
8/3/423

Supply and Replace of a 150KVA Transformer  CIDB 1EP or Higher.
Local Content 90% 
electrical cables & 
100% transformer

J Durie,
tel. (013) 261 8454
email: jdurie@emogalelm.
gov.za

R650.00 12/08/2022 at 
12:00

EPMLM/
8/3/424

Supply and installation of 275m OLD 35mm PILC Cable 
from ERF 812 TO 1/900

CIDB 2EP or Higher.
Local content 90% 
electrical cables

J Durie:0132618454 / 
jdurie@emogalelm.gov.za

R1080.00 16/08/2022 at 
12:00

EPMLM/
8/3/429

Appointment of a service provider for the supply of 
municipal vehicles through lease for a period of 36 
months on a need basis

Relevant past 
experience and 
registrations with 
SAVRALA, RMI and 
equivalent

H Bopape, 
tel. (013) 261 8414 
email: hbopape@
emogalelm.gov.za

R1080.00 30/08/2022 at 
12:00

EPMLM/
8/3/430

Construction of Rathoke Internal Street CIDB: 6CE or higher 
Local production & 
content of 100% 
for cement & 
construction steel 
products

S Marima, 
tel. (013) 261 8471
email: smarima@
emoglalem.gov.za

R1620.00 29/08/2022 at 
12:00

Compulsory site briefing session for EPMLM/8/3/430: Date: 04/08/2022, Time: 11H00am, Venue: Rathoke Village - 24°56’38.62” 
S, 29°03’19.02” E.
Bid Documents will be available from Monday, 01 August 2022 at the cashier’s office for the non-refundable bid document fee as indicated 
above on weekdays during working hours (08:00 to 15:30) or for free download on www.etenders.gov.za

The project/s will be subjected to functionality (quality) evaluation whereby a minimum qualifying score has to be obtained for bidders to be further 
evaluated for procurement points. The functionality criterion is as follows per project and further explained in the bid document:

Project No Functionality Criterion and Weighing: Minimum qualifying 
points

EPM-
LM/8/3/421

Proven experience in conducting Land Audits=50; Professional GIS Practitioner=40; Professional Town 
Planner=10; Total=100.

70 points

EPM-
LM/8/3/420

Relevant or similar Experience=30; Relevant professional references=10; Relevant Skills of Project 
Team=20 Project Plan (Methodology)=40; Total=100.

70 points

EPM-
LM/8/3/422

Camera integration into our traffic contravention system=50; Semi-Permanent housing configuration= 
15; Cameras and housing track record=15; calibration service =5; other Value-added Capabilities =15; 
Total=100.

60 points

EPM-
LM/8/3/423

Company experience =40; Specific Personnel Knowledge=50; Electrical contractor registration= 10; Total 
=100

60 Points 

EPM-
LM/8/3/424

Company experience =40; Financial Capacity =5; Specific Personnel Knowledge=30; Plant and equipment 
=15; Electrical contractor registration= 10; Total=100

60 Points 

EPM-
LM/8/3/429

Company experience=50; Technical capabilities=30; Financial capability=20; Total=100 70 points

EPM-
LM/8/3/430

Company experience =40; Personnel Knowledge=30; Plant and equipment =20; Financial Capacity10; 
Total=100

75 points

EPM-
LM/8/3/430

Company experience =40; Personnel Knowledge=30; Plant and equipment =20; Financial Capacity10; 
Total=100

75 points

The municipality will adjudicate and award bids in accordance with the BBBEE status level of contribution using the 80/20 preference point system, 
where 80 will be allocated to price and 20 to BBBEE level of the contributor. Bids will remain valid for 90 days after the closing date. 
Completed bids in sealed envelopes, clearly marked with the relevant bid number and description, should be deposited in the bid box situated 
at the offices of the Ephraim Mogale Local Municipality, 2 Ficus Street, Marble Hall, 0450, where bids will be opened in public. Bids not clearly 
marked and in sealed envelopes will not be considered.
NB: Bidders should ensure that bids are delivered on time to the correct address. Late bids will not be accepted. Ephraim Mogale Local Municipality 
does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any bid and reserves the right to accept any bid as a whole. 
Any additional communication/addendums that might be issued will be published on the municipal website, notice boards and on the etender 
website.
Administrative queries can be directed to the SCM Unit at tel. (013) 261 8450/8462/8496/8448 or by email to: ephmlmsupplychain@emogalelm.gov.za

MATLADI S.T.
MUNICIPAL MANAGER  

Kone Solutions K34450


